TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tabacalera Garcia, Inc.		05/05/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	My Father Cigars, Inc.
Street Address:	1122 S.W. 8th Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33180
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3510977	THE ART, TRADITION AND STYLE OF CUBA
Serial Number:	77513135	TABACOS TB BAEZ
Registration Number:	3575781	MF MY FATHER
Serial Number:	77632287	FLOR DE LAS ANTILLAS
Serial Number:	77632282	LA RELOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Matos

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7.624.09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0246 OP \$140,00 3510977

900140170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Matos	
Signature:	/Peter A. Matos/	
Date:	08/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: <u>IABA</u>	CALERA GARCIA, INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: PO8000	068359
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and	I fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concern	ing this matter to the following:
	PATRICK VILAR, ESQ.
,	Name of Contact Person)
***************************************	BOFILL & VILAR, P.A.
	(Firm/ Company)
68	W. FLAGLER ST., SUITE 500
	(Address)
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130
For further information concerning this n	City/ State and Zip Code) natter, please call:
Pairick Vilar, Esq. (Name of Contact Person)	at (at (
Enclosed is a check for the following am	ount made payable to the Florida Department of State:
☑\$35 Filing Fee ☑\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation

	F: 11	<u>~</u> .
.09	MAY,	.50
TALLER	Eldar 11	= 1:55 bh 1:55
ite)	***SEE	PM 1:22 FLORIDA

Of		
TABACALERA GARI	CIA. INC.	TASECRETARY OF THE SEE
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with		iste)
P0800006835	9	
(Document Number of Corpor		
rsuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Stallowing amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	tutes, this <i>Florida Prof</i>	<i>lt Corporation</i> adopts
If amending name, enter the new name of the corporat	ione	
NY FATHER CIGARS INC.		
he new name must be distinguishable and contain to incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or C Co". A professional corporation name must conta association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	o.," or the designation	"Corp," "Inc," or
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	13273 N.W. 7 TER.	
rincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>		400
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33	1 B.L
	\2000000000000000000000000000000000000	голиминопопополиминост «М оримоног */М оримоност
. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	13273 N.W. 7 TER.	
(muning unuress man see 1 A Court Was 1500 MOS)	ж <u>ааааа</u> динини <u>аааааа</u> синби <u>к</u> ининийКККнижиндаади	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
	MIAMI, FLORIDA 331	SE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
	a b it bose . 5 b .	3 4 5 4 5
If amending the registered agent and/or registered offinew registered agent and/or the new registered office a		nier the name of the
	3	
Name of New Registered Agent:	намалар ж _{ар} на <i>коскоскоску</i> ралоск ^{и и и и чоскоскоски ^{ческо}скоскоски и в}	TOODSOON
New Registered Office Address: (Flo	orida street address)	Piansedar -
ver nexistered Office nadiess.		
New Negatierea Office Adad ess. (Fin		844 848
MACA VESTILIALE OTHER VARIATION	(City)	, Florids (Zip Code)

position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 3

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, recisesification, or cancellation of issued shares. Provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)		<u>nd title, name, and address of eac</u>	<u>b Officer and/or Director being</u>	added:
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	(Att <mark>ac</mark> h ada	litional sheets, if necessary)		
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself;	Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself;				D Add
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	OCCOCCO-VARIABLES STATE		303/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/	
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			HINNONNONNON-MODOCOMONONNONNONNONNONNONNONNONNONNONNONNONN	оллололололододо _{жи} лододо
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				Q Add
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			The Damesto
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			NUUUUUUUUVA *****************************	acacacrinonni, a pubuuuuu
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				Q Add
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) P. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	***************************************	AAAAAAAA _{GGGGGG} GAAAAAAAGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG		m na.
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			heresteren 500 terren terre	NATIONAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	***************************************	**************************************		DANGER THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	***************************************	**************************************	On the Control of the	ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	***************************************	######################################	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	HOUSEKKOOD ₂₀₀₀ KOODOODOOKK _{OO}
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				_
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			<u>^^^nn^40000=000,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	1000000001 .202021.43300000000000000000000000000000000
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	annannana Journal Journal	uuusiserdar-11111111111111111111111111111111111	·	020000000000000000000000000000000000000
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:				
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	***************************************	3000030*******************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	nnunnnnnnnggggraderunnnnnnnnnnnggannnnnuur-qu-dussissis
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			00000000000000000000000000000000000000
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:			,	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	P Ifano	adors as and rehivers teambers.	nge, reclassification, or cancell	ition of issued shares.
(If not applicable, indicate N/A)	provis	ions for implementing the amend	ment if not contained in the am	endment itself:
	(if	not applicable, indicate N/A)		
	AMANANASTERENISMOSTER		COLUMBICATION PROPERTY AND AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF TH	
				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	90000-00000000000000000000000000000000	30000000007-0-4444	WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	100°00400000000000000000000000000000000
	MANAGARAN SANGARAN S	gazatar-00000000000000000000000000000000000	000***********************************	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
	***************************************	WAR - 400000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	

Page 2 of 3

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being

Th	e date of each amendment	(s) adoption: <u>4/27/09</u>
EA	fective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Ad	ioption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
Ø	The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/we	re adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) are sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/we must be separately provide	re approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen d for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
	bv	25
	***************************************	(voting group)
	The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
	The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
	Dated	1045, 19009 . Ald
	36.50.53265.65	C 1.649 Y 39-8
	sel	a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been exted, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
		JAIME GARCIA
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)
		PRESIDENT
		(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 08/04/2009